Press Release



Cool Japan Fund Inc. Tokyo, June 10, 2021

WonderPlanet Inc. Listed on the Tokyo Stock Exchange

Cool Japan Fund (CJF) is pleased to announce that WonderPlanet Inc. has successfully completed its listing on Mothers of Tokyo Stock Exchange today. CJF announced its decision to invest in the company in July 2019.

WonderPlanet Inc. is a start-up company based in Nagoya, Aichi-prefecture, that is developing and operating smart device apps and games. Starting with its flagship title "CRASH FEVER" which has achieved more than 10 million downloads across the world including Taiwan and Hong Kong, the global game developer and operator provides its fans with game titles in Japanese and Chinese such as "JUMPUTI HEROES" featuring the Japanese famous comic magazine "Weekly Shonen Jump" and "KonoSuba: God's Blessing on this Wonderful World! Fantastic Days." As aforementioned, WonderPlanet Inc. has remarkable strength in developing apps and games by collaborating with Japanese well-known anime characters and IPs.

CJF has recognized these smart device apps and games as a platform for spreading the charms of Japanese content to the world. Through this investment, CJF has supported WonderPlanet Inc. not only in developing their titles for foreign users, but also in strengthening their overseas marketing activities.

Reference) CJF announced the investment in WonderPlanet on July 2, 2019.

https://www.cj-fund.co.jp/en/files/press_190702-en.pdf

About WonderPlanet Inc.

Founded : September 2012

Head office : Nagoya, Aichi Prefecture

Founder & CEO : Tomoki Tsunekawa

Details of business : Entertainment Services Business

Website : https://wonderpla.net/en/

Contact for details regarding this document:

Cool Japan Fund (PR representative: Kameyama, Okuyama) Tel +81(0)3-6406-7500

Cool Japan Fund Homepage: https://www.cj-fund.co.jp/en/